SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24768/2008 (From the judgment and order dated 31/01/2008 in CMWP No.27847/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S RAMESH CHANDRA & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Srikant Misra, Adv.

for M/s Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In the interests of justice, one final opportunity is granted to the petitioners to take out notice for service on unserved respondent No.6, subject to their depositing an amount of Rs.2,500/- as costs in the Advocates Welfare Fund, Delhi within four weeks from today, failing which, the special leave petition qua the said respondent shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(VINOD LAKHINA) |Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI) | |Court Master